

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8319

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

31 July 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the number of persons rehired by your trust after retiring and accessing their pension under the NHS re-employment scheme

You asked: Please note the questions have been re-numbered.

1. Please state the number of persons rehired by your trust after retiring and accessing their pension under the NHS re-employment scheme in each of the following calendar years:

- a. 2018*
- b. 2019*
- c. 2020*
- d. 2021*
- e. 2022*
- f. 2023*

2. For each year, please provide a breakdown of persons rehired under this scheme by job category e.g. Allied health professionals, Nursing and Midwifery etc.

3. For each year, please state the number rehired that were

- a. NHS managers*
- b. NHS very senior managers*

Trust response:

Please note: These figures are based on people having 'retirement' somewhere in their leaving reason recorded on our system. We are unable to confirm whether the staff member accessed their pension under the NHS re-employment scheme.

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Q1. Retire & Rehired	32	27	31	23	37	20

Q2. Staff Group	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Add Prof Scientific & Technic	0	1	1	0	2	0
Additional Clinical Services	5	2	6	4	8	2
Admin & Clerical	3	2	6	4	7	4
Allied Health Professionals	2	0	0	0	1	1
Estates & Ancillary	0	1	0	0	0	2
Healthcare Scientists	1	2	0	1	0	1
Medical & Dental	5	3	5	6	4	3
Nursing & Midwifery	16	16	13	8	15	7

Q3. There was only one staff member rehired into a Manger role in 2022.